Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No.2 (Sl. No. 1)

O.A. No. 506 of 2023

Sgt Saurabh Shukla

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Mahendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Versus

	ndia & Others ractitioner for Respondents:	Shri lai Narayan Shukla	Respondents
	Orders of the Tribunal	Shiri Jai Narayari Shukia,	Auvocale
the			
Registry			
	01.05.2023		
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil K Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay S		
	Tion ble Maj Gen Ganjay G		
	1. Memo of appearanc	e filed by Shri Jai Naray	an Shukla, Advocate on
	behalf of the respondents is	s taken on record. His na	me shall be shown in the
	cause list when the case is	listed next.	
	2. On the case being t	aken up for hearing Shri	Mahendra Kumar Singh,
	Ld. Counsel for the application	nt and Shri Jai Narayan S	ingh, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.		
	3. Matter needs adjudic	ation.	
	4. Admit.		
	5. Learned counsel for	the respondents is grante	d four weeks time to file
	counter affidavit to which le	earned counsel for the ap	plicant may file rejoinder
	affidavit within next two wee	ks.	
	6. List on 19.07.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh)		tice Anil Kumar)
	Member (A) rathore	Μ	ember (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 2)

O.A. No. 508 of 2023 with M.A. No. 608 of 2023

Ex Sep Dhanoj Kumar Yadav

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Rahul Mishra, Advocate

Shri Vatsaly Srivastava, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey, Advocate Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 01.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) 1. Memo of appearance filed by Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey, Advocate on behalf of the respondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the cause list when the case is listed next. 2. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Rahul Mishra and Shri Vatsaly Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. M.A. No. 608 of 2023 Heard Shri Rahul Mishra and Shri Vatsaly Srivastava, learned counsel for the 3 applicant and Shri Rajeev Narayan pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents. 4. This is an application for condonation of delay in filing Original Application. 5. As per office report, there is a delay of 07 months and 23 days in filing original application. 6. Submission of learned counsel for the applicant is that delay in filing Original Application is not deliberate, but for the reasons stated in affidavit filed in support of application. 7. Per contra, learned counsel for the respondents opposing the prayer submits that explanation of delay offered by the applicant is not sufficient and he has failed to offer day to day explanation of delay. Considering that grounds stated in affidavit filed in support of delay 8. condonation application are genuine and sufficient, delay is liable to be condoned. Accordingly, delay in filing application is condoned. Delay condonation 9. application stands decided accordingly. O.A. No. 508 of 2023 **1**0. Matter needs adjudication.

11. Admit.

12. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

13. List on **27.07.2023**.

(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 3)

Applicant

Respondents

EX- A. No. 43 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 188 of 2020

Ex Rect Puran Singh

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri KK Misra, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 01.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) 1. Memo of appearance filed by Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate on behalf of the respondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the cause list when the case is listed next. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri KK Misra, Ld. Counsel for 2. the applicant and Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. 3. This is a fresh execution application filed for execution of order dated 27.10.2021 passed in O.A. No 188 of 2020. 4. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is allowed four weeks time to seek instructions and file affidavit of compliance. 5. List on 25.07.2023. (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) rathore

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 4)

EX- A. No. 52 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 151 of 2017

Manish Shukla

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri SN Singh Gaherwar, Advocate

Versus

	ndia & Others			Respondents
	Orders of the Tri		Shri Ashish Kum	ar Singh, Advocate
the	Orders of the Th	Junai		
Registry				
	01.05.2023			N
	Hon'ble Maj Gen		<u>Kumar, Member (J</u> Singh Member (A)	
			ingn, meniber (A	L
	1. Memo of a	ppearanc	e filed by Shri As	shish Kumar Singh, Advocate on
	behalf of the resp	ondents is	s taken on record.	His name shall be shown in the
	cause list when th	e case is	listed next.	
	2. On the cas	e being t	aken up for heari	ng Shri SN Singh Gaherwar, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the			
	respondents are present.			
	3. This is execution application has been filed for execution of order dated			
	05.03.2021 passe	d in O.A.	No 151 of 2017.	
	4. Learned co	unsel for	the respondents	seeks and is allowed four weeks
	time to seek instru	ctions an	d file affidavit of co	ompliance.
	5. List on 26.0	7.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay S	ngh)		(Justice Anil Kumar)
	Member (A)			Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 5)

EX- A. No. 107 of 2023 Inre EX- A. No. 102 of 2021 with M.A. No. 1222 of 2022 & O.A. No. 355 of 2020

Smt Sadhana Sharma, W/o Ex Late S	Sep Jitendra Kumar Sharma	Applicant
By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant:	Shri R Chandra, Advocate	

Union of I	ndia 8 Others	Versus	
Union of India & Others By Legal Practitioner for Respondents:		Respondents Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate	
Notes of the Registry		onn / onon reamar oingn, / avocate	
	01.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Apil K	(umar Mombor ())	
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil K Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay S		
	1. Memo of appearance	e filed by Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate on	
	behalf of the respondent No	o 1-4 is taken on record. His name shall be shown	
	in the cause list when the ca	ase is listed next.	
	2. Shri DC Loumi, Advo	ocate appeared on behalf of respondent No 5 and 6	
	and he submitted that he	e shall file vakalatnama within a week, which is	
	allowed.		
	3. On the case being ta	aken up for hearing Shri R Chandra, Ld. Counsel for	
	the applicant and Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No		
	1-4 and Shri DC Lohumi, learned counsel for the respondent No 5-6 are		
	present.		
	4. As prayed by learne	ed counsel for the respondent No 1-4, four weeks	
	time is allowed to seek instr	ructions and file affidavit of compliance.	
	5. List on 25.07.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 6)

EX- A. No. 108 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 390 of 2021

Ex Sub/ SKT Arvind Kumar Singh

Union of India & Others

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Wg Cdr SN Dwivedi (Retd), Advocate

Versus

By Legal P	ractitio	ner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate
Notes of	Orde	rs of the Tribunal
the		
Registry		
	<u>01.05</u>	
		ole Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)
	Hon't	ole Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)
	1.	Memo of appearance filed by Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of
	the re	spondents is taken on record. His name shall be shown in the cause list
		the case is listed next.
	2. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Amit Jaiwal, Ld. Counsel for	
	the re	spondents is present.
	3. This is a fresh execution application filed for execution of order dated	
	27.04.2022 passed in O.A. No. 390 of 2021.	
	4.	Learned counsel for the respondents submits that copy of execution
	application has not been supplied by learned counsel for the applicant. He	
	further submits that four weeks time be granted to seek instructions.	
	5.	Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to provide copy of
	execu	tion application to learned counsel for the respondents within a week.
	6.	Accordingly, four weeks time is allowed to learned counsel for the
	respo	ndents to seek instructions and file affidavit of compliance.
	7.	List on 25.07.2023 .
		Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar)
	rathore	Member (A) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 7)

DY- No. 2474 of 2022

Versus

Hav Roby Kunjumon

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Wg Cdr Ajit Kakkar (Retd), Advocate

Union of India & Others Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri RC Shukla, Advocate Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 01.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) 1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, Advocate holding brief for Wg Cdr Ajit Kakkar (Retd), Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri RC Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. 2. Defect has not been removed. Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, holding brief for Wg Cdr Ajit Kakkar (Retd) 3. submits that defects shall be removed during course of the day. 4. As prayed, brief holder is allowed to remove defects during course of the day. 5. List on **15.05.2023**. (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) rathore

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 8)

EX- A. No. 91 of 2021 with M.A. No. 328 of 2023 Inre O.A. No. 628 of 2020

Smt Asha Devi, (M/o Late Ex Sigmn Kapil Kumar) & another Applicants By Legal Practitioner for the Applicants: Shri Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, Advocate Shri Rama Kant, Advocate

		Versus	
	ndia & Others	Chri Ducha andro Michro Adu	Respondents
	Orders of the Tribunal	Shri Pushpendra Mishra, Adv	
the	Orders of the modular		
Registry			
	04 05 2022		
	01.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil K	umar, Member (J)	
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay S		
	1. On the case being ta	ken up for hearing Shri Rama ł	Kant, Ld. Counsel for
	the applicants and Shri Pus	shpendra Mishra, Ld. Counsel	for the respondents
	are present.		
	2. Learned counsel for	the respondents submits that	t Govt sanction has
	been accorded on 16.02.2023. He seeks and is allowed four weeks time to file		our weeks time to file
	compliance report.		
	3. Cost imposed on the	respondents has been deposite	ed on 06.04.2023.
	4. List on 31.05.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh)	•	Anil Kumar)
	Member (A) rathore	Membe	er (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (SI. No. 9)</u>

EX- A. No. 89 of 2022 Inre T.A. No. 1283 of 2010

Ex Sep Inderjeet Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Manish Kumar Rai, Advocate

Versus

Union of I	ndia & Others	Respondents	
	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate		
	Orders of the Tribunal		
the			
Registry			
	<u>01.05.2023</u>		
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Me		
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Me	mber (A)	
	1. On the case being taken up	for hearing Shri Manish Kumar Rai, Ld.	
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri	Yogesh Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the	
	respondents are present.		
	2. Learned counsel for the resp	ondents submits that copy of writ petition	
	No 916 of 2013 filed in the Hon'ble H	igh Court and order dated 01.02.2023 has	
	not been brought on record.		
	3. Learned counsel for the applie	cant is directed to bring on record copy of	
	writ petition and order dated 01.02.20	23 passed by the Hon'ble High Court.	
	4. List on 15.05.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 10)

EX- A. No. 128 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 139 of 2021

Smt Birmo Devi, W/o Late Ex Sep (EBR) Prem RajApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant:Shri Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, AdvocateShri Rama Kant Gupta, Advocate

	Versus	
	ndia & Others	Respondents
	Practitioner for Respondents: Ms. Kavita Mishra, Advoc	ate
	Orders of the Tribunal	
the		
Registry		
	<u>01.05.2023</u>	
	<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)</u>	
	<u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)</u>	
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri	Rama Kant Gupta, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Mrs. Kavita Mishra	a, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.	
	2. Affidavit of compliance has not been filed.	Cost imposed on the
	respondents has also not been deposited.	
	3. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a	and is allowed two weeks
	further time to file affidavit of compliance failing whic	h officer responsible for
	non implementation of order shall be physically prese	nt before the Tribunal to
	clarify the reasons for non implementation of the order.	
	4. List on 26.05.2023 .	
	5. Let copy of this order be supplied to lea	arned counsel for the
	respondents.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Just	tice Anil Kumar)
	Member (A)	ember (J)
	rathore	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 11)

EX- A. No. 344 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 853 of 2021

Ex Nk Roop Chand Kuril

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri R Chandra, Advocate

Versus

Union of I	ndia &	Others		Respondents
	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Kaushik Chatterjee, Advocate			te
	Orde	rs of the Tribunal		
the Registry				
Registry				
	<u>01.05</u>	.2023		
		ole Mr. Justice Anil K		
	Hon't	ole Maj Gen Sanjay Si	<u>ngh, Member (A)</u>	
	1.	On the case being tal	ken up for hearing Shri R Chandra	a, Ld. Counsel for
	the ap	oplicant is present.		
	2.	Departmental Repres	sentative submits that PPO in thi	is case has been
	issued.			
	3.	Respondents are dire	cted to bring PPO on record by w	ay of affidavit.
	4.	Departmental Repres	entative prays for and is allowed	d four weeks time
	to file	affidavit of compliance		
	5.	List on 17.07.2023 .		
		Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ani Member (、	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 12)

EX- A. No. 371 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 135 of 2021

Applicant

Smt Bhagwan Devi, W/o Late Ex Sep Jagvir Singh By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Yashpal Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of I	ndia & Others Respondents	
By Legal P	Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate	
Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal	
the		
Registry		
	04.05.2022	
	<u>01.05.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)	
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Yashpal Singh, Ld. Counsel	
	for the applicant and Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the	
	respondents are present.	
	2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that Govt sanction is still	
	awaited in the matter. He prays for and is allowed three weeks time to file	
	affidavit of compliance.	
	3. List on 06.07.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) rathore	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

<u>Court No.2 (SI. No. 13)</u>

Applicant

Respondents

O.A. No. 883 of 2022

Ex L/NK Ritesh Kumar

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri VK Chahar, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey, Advocate Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 01.05.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) On the case being taken up for hearing Shri VP Pandey, Advocate 1. holding brief for Shri VK Chahar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. Brief holder submits that copy of counter affidavit has not been provided 2. to learned counsel for the applicant. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to provide copy of 3. counter affidavit to learned counsel for the applicant during course of the day. 4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by learned counsel for the applicant within two weeks thereafter. 5. List on 06.07.2023. (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J) rathore

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

<u>Court No.2 (SI. No. 14)</u>

Applicant

O.A. No. 930 of 2022

Ms Bhaguli Devi Widow of Late Ex Sep Trilochan By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri VP Pandey, Advocate Shri RK Singh, Advocate

		Versus	
	ndia & Others		Respondents
		Shri Sunil Sharma, Advocate	
	Orders of the Tribunal		
the			
Registry			
	01.05.2023		
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil K	<u>lumar, Member (J)</u>	
	<u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay S</u>	<u>ingh, Member (A)</u>	
	1. On the case being ta	ken up for hearing Shri VP Pande	ey, Ld. Counsel for
	the applicant and Shri Sake	et Srivastava, learned counsel for	respondent No 5
	are present.		
	2. Counter affidavit filed	l on behalf of respondent No 5 is t	aken on record.
	3. Departmental Repres	sentative for the respondents see	ks and is allowed
	three weeks time to file cour	nter affidavit.	
	4. List on 12.07.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh)	(Justice An	il Kumar)
	Member (A)	Member (,
	rathore		

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 15)

O.A. No. 57 of 2023 with M.A. No. 52 of 2023

Ex Rect Aman Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Yashpal Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of I	ndia & Others Respondents		
	ndia & Others Respondents Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate		
Notes of			
the Registry			
Registiy			
	<u>01.05.2023</u>		
	<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)</u> Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)		
	<u>M.A. No. 52 of 2023</u>		
	1. This is an application for condonation of delay in filing Original Application.		
	2. As per office report, there is a delay of 04 months and 07 days in filing origina		
	application.		
	3. Heard Shri Yashpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Yoges		
	Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents on delay condonation application.		
	4. Submission of learned counsel for the applicant is that earlier applicant ha		
	engaged other counsel who later denied filing of O.A. Subsequently, the applicar		
	engaged the present counsel therefore, delay in filing Original Application is no		
	deliberate, but for the reasons stated in affidavit filed in support of application.		
	5. Per contra, learned counsel for the respondents opposing the prayer submit		
	that explanation of delay offered by the applicant is not sufficient and he has failed to		
	offer day to day explanation of delay.		
	6. Considering that grounds stated in affidavit filed in support of dela		
	condonation application are genuine and sufficient, delay is liable to be condoned.		
	7. Accordingly, delay in filing application is condoned. Delay condonatio		
	application stands decided accordingly.		
	<u>O.A. No. 57 of 2023</u>		
	8. Matter needs adjudication.		
	9. Admit.		
	10. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks tim		
	to file counter affidavit.		
	11. List on 27.07.2023 .		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar)		
	Member (A) Member (J) rathore		

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 16)

O.A. No. 97 of 2023

Sub Maj Ajad Singh By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri KK Misra, Advocate Applicant

Versus

 Union of India & Others
 Respondents

 By Legal Practitioner for Respondents:
 Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Advocate

 Notes of the Registry
 Orders of the Tribunal

 01.05.2023
 01.05.2023

 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)

 Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)

 1.
 On the case being taken up for hearing Shri KK Misra, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.

 2.
 Objection on maintainability filed by learned counsel for the respondents is taken on record.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant may file replication within a week.

4. List on **12.05.2023**.

(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	
rathore	

(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No. 17)

EX- A. No. 53 of 2019 Inre T.A. No. 17 of 2017

Sqn Ldr RK Kashyap (Retd)

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Amit Pandey, Advocate

Shri Shiv Kant Pandey, Advocate Ms. Nisha Pandey, Advocate

Versus

Respondents
Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate

<u>01.05.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)		
1.	On the case being taken up for	hearing Shri R Chandra, Advocate
holding brief for Shri Amit Pandey, Shri Shiv Kant Pandey and Ms. Nisha		
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Ld.		
Counsel for the respondents are present.		
2.	Brief holder prays for adjournment	t on the ground that learned counsel
for the applicant is suffering from Viral Fever.		
3.	Accordingly, the case is passed over	er for the day.
4.	Learned counsel for the parties are	e directed to file synopsis of the case
by the date fixed.		
5.	List on 25.07.2023 .	
	Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 18)

O.A. No. 220 of 2016

Radhey ShyamApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant:Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Versus

 Union of India & Others
 Respondents

 By Legal Practitioner for Respondents:
 Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate

 Notes of the Tribunal
 Orders of the Tribunal

 the Registry
 Image: Comparison of the Tribunal

<u>01.05.2023</u> <u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)</u> <u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)</u>		
1. On the case being taken	up for hearing Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld.	
Counsel for the respondents is present.		
2. As prayed by learned co	unsel for the respondents, two weeks time is	
allowed to seek instructions and file affidavit of compliance alongwith due and		
drawn statement.		
3. List on 26.05.2023 .		
(Mai Con Sanjay Singh)	(Justice Apil Kumer)	
(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (</u>SI. No. 19)

O.A. No. 543 of 2018

Ex Hav Vijay Malik By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Rohit Kumar, Advocate Applicant

Versus

Chief of Army Staff & Others

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Sunil Sharma, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	of Orders of the Tribunal			
	<u>01.05.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)			
 On the case being taken up for hearing no one is present. In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned. List on 19.07.2023. 		o 1		
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) rathore	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)		